

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 610 OF 2007

SHIVLAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) MS. Tanuj Bagga, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.

After hearing the matter for some time we are of the view that in this matter, the evidence of P.Ws. 3,7 and 9 are materially relevant along with post mortem report and FSL report. The office is directed to make copies and prepare four sets, two for the Court and two for the counsel appearing for the parties. The remaining records which are already on record will also be perused by the Court. Let the needful be done by the office and make it available for the Court as well as to counsel for the parties.

List in the last week of June, 2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Renu Diwan]
Court Master